Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bruce Slenkowski	Name: Michigan Tube Swagers & Fabricators, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7100 Industrial Drive	
Execution Date(s) April 27, 2007		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Temperance	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:48182	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip.************************************	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/250,260 29/250,261	DS28,813	
29/250,259		
Additional numbers attached? Yos No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved: 4	
Name: Douglas L. Wathon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150.00	
Internal Address: Sulto 300	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 303 Detroit Street	Enclosed Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ann Arbor	8. Payment Information	
State: MI Zip:48104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>734-913-9300</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07-1180	
Fax Number: 734-813-6007	'	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Douglas Wathen</u>	
9. Signature: Wolf Wall	5-21-07	
Signature	Date	
<u>Douglas L. Wathen</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 019323 FRAME: 0090** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, including royalties already paid and to be paid in the future under a Royalty Agreement dated January 21, 2003, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and as further set forth below, I, Bruce Sienkowski, of Ada, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Michigan Tube Swagers & Fabricators, Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 7100 Industrial Drive, Temperance, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the issued patent and U.S. patent applications set forth below, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make application and receive Letters Patent for said-inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

U.S. Design Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
D528,813	September 26, 2006	CHAIR
U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/250,260	November 8, 2006	CHAIR
29/250,261	November 8, 2006	CHAIR.
29/250,259	November 8, 2006	CHAIR

In consideration of this assignment, Assignee will continue to pay royalties to me for the sale of products relating to the above inventions and discoveries, calculated using the percentage set forth in the January 21, 2003 Royalty Agreement. The January 21, 2003 Royalty Agreement is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

In further consideration for this Assignment, Assignee assumes all obligations, control and liability to the above inventions for their safety, engineering, manufacture, use, sale, distribution,

representations, guarantees and warranties (both expressed and implied in law) and will defend me and indemnify and hold me harmless in and against all actions and claims relating thereto.

This Assignment will not become effective until the terms of this Assignment are accepted by Assignce by signing below.

4.27,2007

Date

Bruce Sienkowski

Accepted by:

Date

Michigan Tube Swagers & Fabricators, Inc.

httjspleintib endlestersignesser, re-leed, 4,27,07,doc